HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 522 by Representative Davis

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "3147" to "3146"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "consumers;" delete the remainder of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, delete "of reimbursement insurance policies;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 11, change "R.S. 55:3141" to "R.S. 51:3141"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 17, change "55:3141" to "51:3141"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 28, change "3147" to "3146"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
- 15 "(6) Tire and wheel coverage sold by a retailer as a part of a service
- package in concert with the sale of one or more tires or one or more wheels
- in compliance with the applicable provisions of Title 22 of the Revised
- 18 <u>Statutes of 1950.</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 6, at the beginning of line 15, change "(10)" to "(10)(a)"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 6, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- "(b) "Road hazard" shall not include any damage caused by collision with
- 24 <u>another vehicle</u>, vandalism, or other causes usually covered under the
- comprehensive or collision coverages provided by an automobile physical
- damage policy."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 8, line 16, change "<u>issues</u>" to "<u>issuer</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 9, at the end of line 9, change "issues" to "issued"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 9, line 26, delete "not"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 11, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 7 "(12) For a service contract covering a motor vehicle, a statement
 8 that the service contract is not insurance and is not regulated by the
 9 Department of Insurance and that any concerns regarding the service contract
 10 shall be directed to the secretary of state."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 12, delete lines 21 through 26 in their entirety